CH165A Construction Hoist
16,500 LB Capacity
Standard Features:
Multi-disc spring applied, hydrauli-•
cally released brake to hold the
load even if a hydraulic line  breaks
Anti-friction bearings used •
throughout to maximize efficiency

5 487 148 434 132 919 280 817 249
6 611 186 1,153 351
Wire Rope Storage Capacities Model Number Explanation
CH  165  A  -  25  090  -  01  -  1
CH DESIGNATES CONSTRUCTION HOIST
165 DESIGNATES MODEL SIZE
A DESIGNATES MODEL SERIES RELATING TO DESIGN CHANGES
25 DESIGNATES TOTAL GEAR REDUCTION
090 DESIGNATES HYDRAULIC MOTOR DISPLACEMENT
 (120 - 12.0 cu in./rev)
01 DESIGNATES DRUM SIZE
1 DESIGNATES SPECIAL OPTION (Personnel Handling)
CH165A-25110-01
11.0 cu in. Motor (181 cc)
3,000 PSI (206 bar) @ 155 gpm (587 lpm)
Wire Rope Diameter:  .75 in.
LINE PULL LINE SPEED
LB KG FPM MPM
1 15,040 6,836 429 131
2 13,530 6,150 477 145
3 12,300 5,591 525 160
4 11,280 5,127 572 174
5 10,410 4,732 620 189
6 9,670 4,395 668 204
CH165A-25120-01
12.0 cu in. Motor (197cc)
3,000 PSI (206 bar) @ 170 gpm (643 lpm)
Wire Rope Diameter:  .75 in.
LINE PULL LINE SPEED
LB KG FPM MPM
1 16,500 7,500 434 132
2 14,850 6,750 482 147
3 13,500 6,136 530 162
4 12,370 5,623 579 176
5 11,420 5,191 627 191
6 10,610 4,823 675 206
HIGH SPEED LOW SPEED
LINE PULL LINE SPEED LINE PULL LINE SPEED
LB KG FPM MPM LB KG FPM MPM
1 6,360 2,891 391 119 16,500 7,500 181 55
2 5,720 2,600 435 133 14,850 6,750 202 62
3 5,200 2,364 478 146 13,500 6,136 222 68
4 4,770 2,168 522 159 12,370 5,623 242 74
5 4,400 2,000 565 172 11,420 5,191 262 80
6 4,090 1,859 609 186 10,610 4,823 282 86
CH165A-26064/128-01 Two Speed Motor
6.38 cu in. (105 cc) Low Speed           12.75 cu in. (209 cc) Low Speed
2,800 PSI (191 bar) @ 85 gpm (322 lpm)
Wire Rope Diameter:  .75 in.
CH165A-26090-02
9.02 cu in. Motor (148cc)
3,000 PSI (206 bar) @ 125 gpm (473 lpm)
Wire Rope Diameter:  .75 in.
LINE PULL LINE SPEED
LB KG FPM MPM
1 12,450 5,659 400 122
2 11,210 5,095 444 135
3 10,190 4,632 489 149
4 9,340 4,245 533 162
5 8,620 3,918 578 176
6 8,000 3,636 622 190
CH165A-26110-02
11.0 cu in. Motor (181cc)
3,000 PSI (206 bar) @ 155 gpm (587 lpm)
Wire Rope Diameter:  .75 in.
LINE PULL LINE SPEED
LB KG FPM MPM
1 15,640 7,109 413 126
2 14,080 6,400 459 140
3 12,800 5,818 504 154
4 11,730 5,332 550 168
5 10,830 4,923 596 182
6 10,050 4,568 642 196